ORDERING EXAMPLE: ATS1  -  2  4  -  L70/835  -  D  -  OPTIONS  -  CONTROL/DIM  -  UNV
SERIES WIDTH LENGTH LUMENS [ 1 ] CRI CCT SHIELDING
ATS1 1	 1′ [ 2 ]
2	 2′
2	 2′
4	 4′
1x4
L30 	 3,000lm

SUSPENDED MOUNTING OPTIONS
AIRCRAFT CABLE
ORDERING EXAMPLE: ACF*4P/D48
PREFIX TYPE LENGTH
ACF*4P/ Four point
mount
adjustable
aircraft
cable
D 1″ grid &
hardpan
N 9/16″ grid
S Slot grid
24 24″
48 48″
96 96″
144 144″
192 192″
240 240″
300 300″
STANDARD HARDWARE (Grid & Hardpan)
 ■ Fixtures are provided with
adjustable length aircraft
cables and mounting
hardware, must specify.
 ■ One 5″ canopy used at
power feed location to
cover the junction box.
Three other suspension
points use 2″ canopy at
the non-feed point.
No J-box is required at
non-feed points.
CORD OPTIONS
Units specified with aircraft cable require cord. Please specify
cord type using ordering information below. Long fixture rows
may require multiple feed points based on 18ga conductor size.
EXAMPLE: S2438D/W
CORD TYPE LENGTH # OF COND. [1] WIRE SIZE COLOR
S
24 24″
48 48″
96 96″
3
4
5
6
8D 18ga /W White
/B Black
1 Includes (2) 22ga purple & pink dimming conductors
	 H.E. Williams, Inc.          Carthage, Missouri          www.hew.com          417-358-4065          Designed and Manufactured in the USA
Information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
Recessed
� Page 3 of 4
ATS1‌ LED
 Architectural Surface – Curved Floating Center
REV.02/26/26.LM
SENSOR & NODE PLACEMENT DETAILS
ADDITIONAL DRIVER OPTIONS
CATALOG NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DRV [ 1 ] Driver without external dimming wires prewired for non-dimming applications
DIM Driver with external dimming wires prewired for 0-10V low voltage applications (tunable white: (1) 0-10V signal controls dimming and (1) 0-10V signal controls CCT)
DIM1 1% driver with external dimming wires prewired for 0-10V low voltage applications
DIM LINE [ 1 ] Line voltage dimming driver (TRIAC and ELV compatible, 120V only)
DIM TRC [ 1 ] Line voltage dimming driver (TRIAC compatible, 120V only)
DA Driver with 12V auxiliary power, without external dimming wires (not available with 347V)
DSR DALI-2 sensor-ready driver without external dimming wires (Not available with 347V. Static CCTs use D4i DALI-2 driver)
DALI DALI dimming driver
DMX Driver prewired for DMX applications
SD40 [ 1 ] 40% step-dimming driver
SD50 [ 1 ] 50% step-dimming driver
LDE1 [ 1 ] Lutron Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem dimming driver
LD2 Lutron DALI-2 digital driver, 1%